01-02-2001



101568490

TANKA NAN NAN MAN ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA

11-29-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mali Rept Dt. #64 11.29.00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X | New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** <u>Month Day Year</u> Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Parlano, Inc. 3/14/00 Name Formerly divine interChange, inc. General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Individual Other WHIZENEKINSTate of Incorporation/@iganizationk Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached UBS AG Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 141 West Jackson Boulevard Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 60604 Illinois Address (line 3) Chicago State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Switzerland Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0629

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312/372-2000				
Name	John G. Bisbikis			
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery			
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60606-5096			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	# <u>2</u>		
Trademark /		rk if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  75/760400				
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	13-0206		

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signe

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

John G. Bisbikis

indicated herein.

X

No

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 14th day of March, 2000 by Parlano, Inc. (f/k/a divine interChange, inc.), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 525 West Monroe Street, Fifth Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60661 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), to UBS AG, a bank organized under the laws of Switzerland, located and doing business at 141 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois 60604 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark and registration and registration application therefor set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned Mark") and all of the goodwill associated therewith and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Mark and the worldwide right to sue for present, past or future infringements or other violations of the Assigned Mark.

The Assignor shall execute and provide promptly any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee full ownership of the Assigned Mark listed on Exhibit A including, but not limited to, assignments and related powers of attorney.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:	
UBS AG  Colent Divert  Name: Robert C. Diverstein  Title: Managing Divector  (of authorized signatory)	PARLANO, INC.  Cara Samuel  Name: Done Samuel  Title: TREASURER  (of authorized signatory)	IAL SEAL" W. GRUBER State of Illinois Expires Dec. 1, 2002
Name: Robert Mills Title: Managia a Director (of authorized signatory)	SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 24 day of Octobe 7, 2000.	"OFFICIA PAULINE W Notary Public, My Commission E)
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 17 day of Movember, 2000. A NOTARY CYNTHIA M. WALSHE Notary Public, State of Conne No. 119760	PAULINE W. GRUBER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Eventure NOV	alexa.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0631

## Exhibit A

## **ASSIGNED MARK**

The following U.S. trademark:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
IBOL	75/760,400	08/20/99

EL 741 737390US "EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number.

Date of Deposits: \_

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addresses service under 37 CFR 1-10 on the data indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Complissioner for Indicaters, 2900 Crystal Drive, Affington VA 2300 3545

Doc #:CH02 (11584-00001) 1175148v1;09/21/2000/Time:16:17

**RECORDED: 11/29/2000** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0632